Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: Southwest Area Middle School

Contract Number: 1471

General Contractor: F.H. Paschen/S.N. Nielsen, Inc.
Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: $2,806,581.64

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/9/09

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: May 8, 2009
Project:  Southwest Area Middle School

To: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LL.C,

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopied by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Reselution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounis stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge apainst the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. Noamount hereby approved for payment upon any contracl will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contraet, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOC., LLC. ~ 8725 WEST HIGGINS, SUITE 200, CHICAGO, IL 60631
Southwest Area Middle School

Is now entitled to the sum of: $2,806,581.64

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE - $29,390,000.00
ADDITIONS - $
DEDUCTIONS - 3
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION - 3
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $29,390,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $18,836,113.63
TOTAL RETENTION $1.883.611.36
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Excead 3% of Contract Price %1,383,01%1.36
b) Liens and Other Withholding $-0-
¢) Liquidated Duamages Withheld 5 -0-
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inciude This Payment): $16,952.502.27
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $14.145.920.63
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $ 2.806,381.04

Mart‘(l;jh’éistrom, PBC

MAY 14

s




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of [llinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Jeanette T Charon, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent
of FHP TECTONICS CORP,, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is
the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. . 1471 dated the 20%
day of May 2008,

for General Work of Southwest Area Middle School, located at, 3510 West 35" Street, Chieago, IL
60629, that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of:

($2,806,581.64)
Two Million, Eight Hendred Six Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty-one and 64/100

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free
and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full
compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under thern. That for the
purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have firnished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The
respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amount of money due and to become due to
each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:



APP #i0
411/08 - 4/30/08

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PERIOD TO:
EXHIBIT A
PEC CONTRACT NO.: 1471

State of fllinois FHP JOB NO.: - 2042

County of Gook

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

NAME
and
ADDRESS

TYPE
oF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
{inc. c.0.'SY

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(inc. current)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUS
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
DUE

Asd Bilt

Sile Improvemenis

3,812.50

3.812.50

400

3.812.50

2.00

0.00

15525 5. Weber Road, Suite 101

Lockport, |l 60441

A1 Reofing Cempany

Roofing

604.000.C0

536,000.00

53,606.00

353.583.00

128.817.00

121.600.00

1425 Chase Ave.

Elk Grove Village, |L 80007

Access Lift, Int.

Wheelchair Lift

11,906.00

.00

0.00

G.00

0.00

11,980.00

2101 W, Birchwood Ave.

Chicago, iL 60645

Thomas P Adamson Jr. & Associales

Plumbing/Steim & Sewer

1,263,584 85

821,240.00

82,124.00

658,680.30

80,435.70

$24.468.08

921 W. Van Buren Street

Chicago. [l 6607

All Masonry

Masonry

4.083.597.00

4.036.848.00

403.684.80

3.037,664.70

555,498.50

460,433.80

1414 W. Willow Streel

Chicago, iL 80622

American Building Services

Doors/Hardware (mat'l)

200,730,050

28,206,50

2,820 65

24,728.85

§57.00

17534415

853 Seton Courl

Wheeling, {l. 60030

Anaanos Door Company

Querhead Doors

2,600.0G

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.600.00

7800 S. Archer Road

Juslice, |t 60458

ArcSpec

Metal Fabrications

35,735.00

0.00

0.00

000

35,735.00

225 Pelerson Road

Libertyville, il 60048

AS| Modulex

ldentificalion Devices

2650 C. West Bradiey Place

31,073.00

G.00

0.00

eX s

31,073.00

Chicago, IL 62618

Auburm, jne.

WindowsANindow Guards

445,000.00

347,475.00

34,747.50

218,844.00

93,883.50

132.272.50

10481 W, 1641h Place

Orand Park. IL 60462

Baswell Building Centractors. Inc

Louvers & Vents

8450000

G.00

0.00

0.00

2.08

54 50000

461 E Deemath Rd.

Wood Dale, IL 60191

Carral Seating Company

Telescoping Stands

16,500.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

18.500.00

2105 Lunt Avenue

Elk Grove Village, IL 80007

Cig Jan Praducts

Specialties

52.500.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

52,600.00

3300 Hanna Lake Industdal Dr. SE

Caledonia, M! 48316

City Cottage Graup

Tie

64,000.00

5,1B5.00

918.50

0.00

8.266.50

§5,733.50

2807 S, Wabash , Suite 201

Chicago. IL 60616

OAC Siudios

LEED Congultant

35,0080.00

20.600.00

0.00

20.000.00

0.00

15,000.00

PC Box DBBS

Chicago, I 60680

DeGral Concrale

Concreta

1.596,313.60

1.402,232 .00

140.223.20

1,249,038,45

12,870.35

334,304.20

300 Alderman Avenue

Wheeling, 1L 60090

Emerald Archilactural Producls
824 S Iain Street, Unit 103

Entrances/Slorefrornls

493,550.08

161,700.00

18,170.00

9.720.00

135.810.00

348.020.00

Cryslal Lake, IL 63014




State of Nlinois
County of Cook

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ
PERIOD TC:
EXHIBIT A
PHC CONTRACT NO.:
EHP JOB NO.:

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {2 OF 3}

APP#10
411109 - 4/30108

1471
2042

Falk Enginesring & Surveying

Field Enginearing 44,802.00 44,802.00 .00 44 0802.00 3.00

5878 McCasland Avenue

Parage. IN 46368

Garth Building Products

Conslruclion Supply 376,000.60 21,335.00 0.00 18,278.50 3,055.50

354 865.00

2741 East 223rd SL

Chicage Heighis. IL $0411

Garth Construction Services

Terrazzo 50.000.60 38,803.24 0.00 12,634 8C 27,268 .44

10.186.76

2741 Eas! 223rd St

Chicago Heighis, IL 80411

Greatl Lakes Stair & Steel, Inc.

Sunshades 20.780.00 5.175.00 517.50 4,657.50 0.00

16,042.50

7509 Waesl 85lh Streel

Bridgeview, It 60455

Greal Lakes West

Food Service Equipment 168,803.00 117,844 38 11.784.44 15.431.56 90,628.38

62.843.06

24475 Red Amrow Hwy

tMatiawon, Mi 43071

L8 Hall Enterprise_ Ine.

Fireproafing 98.000.00 £8,000.00 3,800.00 88,200.08 0.00

280000

101 Kelly, Unit F

Elk Grave Village, IL 80007

Hascek-idelville

Special Flooring 16,922.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0,00

16,822.00

7705 Wesl £91h Sireet

Hickory Hills, IL 50457

Hickay Elactric

Elsctrical 3,292,568 23 2,206,965 47 220.686.54 1.426.267.08 560.001.85

1.406.298.3G

15048 South Cicero Avenug

Oak Forest, IL 60452

Jade Camentry Contractors

Carpentry 205,685.00 81,700.80 8,170.60 £7.218.75 6311.25

132,155.00

8575 N. Avondale

Chicana, Ii. 63631

JMec

Waste Handling Equip. 34.008.25 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

34,009.25

800 American Way

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Just Rite Acoustics

Acoustical Traatmeant 251,000.00 758375 7589.38 .00 §834.37

244 165.63

201 Crossen Avenue

Etk Grove Village, K §0007

FK Keitler Co.

Malal Walt Panels 355.000.08 31,580.86 3.158.10 21,411.18 7.011.68

326.577.14

5301 W. 8iilh Sireet, Unil E

Bedlord Park, iL 50638

JP Larser Company

Joint Sealants 52,500.0C 18.875.00 1,867.50 12,127.50 4.660.00

35,692.50

P.O. Box 2597

Fireproofing

Qak lawn_Il. 68455

Lyon Workspace Praoducls

Lockers 217.500.08 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00

217.500.00

420 M. Main Street

Manlgomery, IL 60538

Manico Floorng

Wootd Flaocring §2,850.00 0.00 0.00 GLo 0.80

£2,850.00

4131 Oreans St

McHenry, IL 60050

E. Mc Xinnie & Sons, Inc.

Painling 135.000.00 0.00 0.08 000 .00

135.000.00

12000 5. Marshfield. Suife 200

Calumet Ciby, IL 60827

teridienna Corporation

Diywall §20,000.00 227 .885.00 22,708.50 71,817.50 133,488 .05

414,834 50

1858 Wast 58th St

Chicane. ). BOEI6




State of lllinols
County of Coak

PUALIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD
PERIOD TO:
EXHIBITA
PBC CONTRACT NO.:
FHP JQ2 NO,:

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

APP #10
411108 - 4130/09

1471
2042

IMebopolitan Fire Proteclion

Fire Protection

350,000.00

345,201.00

34,520.11

284.583.37

26 087.52

39.319.11

175 Gordon Streel

Elk Grove Vilage. IL 60007

Metropolitan Steel

Structural Steel

2,939.775.00

2,939,675.00

101.650.00

2.838.025.00

0.00

101,750.09

1831 W. 177th Streat

Lansing. {L 50438

Mid American Elevator

Elavators

170.487.00

15.600.00

1.560.00

9.000.00

5,040.00

156.447.00

820 N. Wolcolt Avenus

Chicago, IL 80822

Midwest Fence

Fence

7,493.00

0.00

0.00

0.a0

7,489.00

900 Marth Kedzie Avenue

Chicago, IL 60851

WT Transit

Trucking

441.436.51

441.436.51

0.00

441,436.51

0.00

Q.co

A446 Sauth Mornan St

Chicago, L. 60609

PB Sales

Toilel/Bath Accessaries

42330.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

42.330.00

445 Atwater

Elmhurst, It 60126

Pederson Company

Landscaping

475,003.00

Q.00

0.00

.00

0.00

475,000.00

G6N543 Route 25

Si. Chares. IL 60174

Preslige Distrubution, Inc.

Comparments/Cubicles

65,726.00

400

0.00

0.00

0.00

656,726.00

33BB-A Commercial Ave.

Naorthbrock, L 800682

S&5 Induslry Manufaeturing

Omamental Melats

3311 Liverpool Road

143,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

143,500.00

Lake Stalion, IN 46405

Saner Sealant Corp.

Joint Sealanis

£,000.00

£,000.00

£00.00

5,400.00

0.G0

560,00

708 £, Elm Avenue

LaGranoe, IL 60525

Sporis Con

Gyrinasium Eguismeant

1650 Avenue H

356,825.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

008

36.825.00

St. Louis, MO 63125

55 Contract Lid.

Acousticat Treatment

0.08

0.66

9.00

.08

17,900.00

201 Wightwood Ave

Elmhurst. IL 60126

Stevens Industries, lng

Arch. Woodwork

420.000.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

420.000.00

6345 Brinhlon Street

Downers Grove, IL 60516

Superior Floor Cavering

Reasilient Flooring

115.000.00

400

0.00

0,00

11500080

14500 5. Westem Avanua

Posen. L 604E8

Troch-MeNeil Paving Company. Inc.

Pavina/Surfacing

38,000.00

0.00

a.00

G.90

38,000.00

2425 Pan Am Boulevard

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

TVE Mechanical

HVYAL

4.113.662.19

2,492,955.70

245,205 79

1.844.630.20

399.028.71

1.870.002.28

3109 North Cicero Avenue

Chicago, L. 80841




PUBLIC BUELDING COMMISS5IDN OF CHICAGO

APP #10

PERIDD TO: 4102 - 4130/09
EXHIBIT A
PBC CONTRACT NQ-: 1471
State of lllincis FHP JOB NO.: 2042
County of Cook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)
WERB Progduction & Fabrication Metals 354.500.00 183,500.06 18,350.80 111,600.60 62.550.00 180,350.00
448 MNorth Arlesian Avenus
Chicago, IL 80612
F.H. Paschen, SN MNielsen & Assoc, GC'siCHEP 2807932.32 203844812 45289986 1.038 47686 547,072 40 1,222,3683.06
#4725 Wesl Higains, Suite 200 Earthwark 480.340.00 345,040.00 34.504.00 310,5356.00 Q.00 168,804.00
Chicago, IL 60631 Mabilization 200.000.00 200,000.00 20.000.08 180,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
Subs to Le! 270,431.42 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 270,431.42
Cantingency Fund 552,434.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 552,434.03
Allowance 175,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 175,000.00
Allowance 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 180.040.00
Allowance 180.800.00 90,080.00 9,000.00 81.000.00 0.00 109.000.00
Allowance 280.800.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 280,000.00
TOTALS 29,390,000.00 18,836,113.63 1.883,611.36 14,145,920.62 2,806,581.64 42,437,497.73




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Centract 5 29,390,000.00
Extras to Contract 5 0
Total Contract & Extras 5 29,390,000.00
Credits fo Contract S 0
5
5

Net Amount of Confract 29,390,000.00

Total Amouni Requested

Less 18% Retention

Net Amount Earned

Amount of Previous Payments
Amount Due This Payment
Balance to Coniplete

IR R R RS R

18,836,113.63
1,883,611.36
16,952,502.27
14,145,920.62
2,806,581.64
12,437.497.73

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subconiractors (including all significant
subleveis thereot) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers,
workers or employees, nov as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are trie,
correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either
legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materjals or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the
said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could
be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments
have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the
said Coniractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or
amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all paymentis are made, the Contractor shall refund to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in
discharging such & lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Authbrized Agent

Jeanette T Charon

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 of, April 2009,

- 7 ‘(/
Notary Public —
My Commission Expires: W W 7

. ﬁhmm%wy:ﬂm.anﬁgggﬁg ,.A, ,.L.
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